					Q/4553				
Form PT (Rev. 03)	FO-1595 (modified)			ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	o. 0651-0027	4004085	56	٦Y	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	To the Honorable Commis.	1024 Tradema	rks: Please r	ecord the attached origina	l documents or copy thereof.				
B	ne of conveying party(ies):		rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Tetsuya	a OHBA		MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
			2-3, Marunouc	hi 2-chome,	e E				
	7765	って		a, TOKYO 100-8310	a 4 1 1 m				
	3.752		JAPAN		S225				
					330				
Ade tion	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No			33				
	ure of conveyance:		1		80				
	signment				171				
	•	63.7							
	curity Agreement	of Name							
☐ Oth	her								
Eve ent	tion Date: January 31, 2003		Additional	name(s) & address(es) att	ached? 🛘 Yes 🖾 No				
	plication number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	Maditional	marie(s) & address(es) att	acred. Li Tes Li No				
f th	nis document is being filed togeth	ner with a new applica	tion, the exe	cution date of the apple	ication is: January 31, 2003				
1			•	• •	10011 10. Validatly 2.1, 2002				
	Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned	595224	1	nt No.(s) Yet Assigned					
Î	/ U	1		-					
- -	1 11	Additional numbers a		☐ Yes ☑ No					
	me and address of party to whom cerning document should be mai		6. Total n	umber of applications a	and patents involved:				
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7 Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00				
	WASHINGTON OFFICE		☑ Enc		ψ 10.00				
			☐ Aut	horized to be charged t	o Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
			The US	SPTO is directed and au	thorized to charge all required				
	23373				the Publication Fee, to Deposit				
•	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		Account N Deposit A		o credit any overpayments to said				
				t Account Number:	CLYMAN				
				19-4880					
-					page if paying by deposit account)				
		DO NOT	USE THIS	SPACE					
ž.	tement and signature.								
	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
rig	ginal document.								
	Du Sham			-	March 25, 2003				
Rich	hard C. Turnet	Reg. No.	29,710		Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2								
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks								
	_		Assignmen						
le/essa e	Washington, D.C. 20231								
FC:80@1	40.00 OP	,)							

PATENT REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0402

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,
Tetsuya OHBA
c/o MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
2-3, Marunouchi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN

of hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Radar Horn Antenna

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on and Whereas.

MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	ylvania Avenu	e, NW, Washing		our attorneys SUG C 20037-3213 to	insert here in p	parentheses
(Application number				and Co		
and ap	plication num	, filed ber of said appli		when known.) the filing date
Date:	January	31,2003		Tetsuya		
			s/ T	etsuya OHBA		
Date:						
			s/			
Date:						
			s/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT RECORDED: 03/25/2003 REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0403